R-77-1416

RESOLUTION No. 217731

Adopted on_FEB 16 1977

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego,
a Sixth Amendment to Agreement, amending that certain agreement
dated May 9, 1968 between said City and THE FED-MART CORPORATION,
a California corporation, and on file in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. 724208, by extending the construction
period to August 31, 1979, and voiding the reversionary pro-
vision of the sales agreement pertaining to the developed
phases, under the terms and conditions set forth in the form
of Sixth Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the

758316

City Clerk as Document No.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By&;g?\/jm 5 ;

Harold Valderhaug, Deputy

HOV:n 712.7
2-9-77 (Rev.)
Job:12493

Or. Dept. Property

MICROFILMED
MAY 81 1978

CC-126% -8 (REV. 1-22) 01732



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on .....FEBlelgn_.m__.... ,

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson [K L__] D D
Maureen F. O’Connor [Z D D D
Lee Hubbard B/ O O O
Leon L, Williams B/ D D D
Floyd L. Morrow D M D D
Tom Gade E/ O O O
Joel M, Strobl ? [ O t
Jess D. Haro D E] D
Mayor Pete Wilson D D D %

AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON .

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN .

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

ot PARR S ti.
o Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

- 25 217731
) Resolution
e g o aaonea FEB_16 1977
._'cc::_znm;v.uqq NHH:ROF,L ED

MAY 31 1978
01733



